

Reference: EIR-947

Request:

Could you please provide the number of potholes you have repaired in each of the following financial years please:

- 2022/23
- 2021/22
- 2020/21

For each year please provide:

1. Number of potholes repaired and, if possible
2. The number of potholes reported and the estimated cost of the repairs that year.

Response:

The systems used by the Authority are unable to produce a report which details potholes solely. The information below provides information on road repairs and road defects and associated cost; many of which will have been for potholes.

1. 2020/21: 1240
2021/22: 1273
2022/23: 1230
2. Road issues reported:
2020: 629
2021: 778
2022: 496
2023 (up to 18th May): 374

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY



North Tyneside
Council

Reference: EIR-947

Cost of repairs:

2020/21: £119,140.47

2021/22: £120,752.98

2022/23: 308,279.74

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 23/05/2023

Page 2 of 2